
Title:
Development and implementation of the software and purchase of the hardware for ...

Contracting authority:
Directorate-General for Neighbourhood and Enlargement Negotiations (DG NEAR) 

TED publication date:
03/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
30/09/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

NEAR/TGD/2022/EA-RP/0067

Title 
Development and implementation of the software and purchase of the hardware for IT 
systems in data collection and management in crisis situations within Public Health 
Emergency Operations Centre

Description 

The subject of the contract is development of IT system in the field of data collection 
and management in crisis situations. It combines both services for the development and 
implementation of the software for a data warehouse and a supply of the underlying IT 
hardware required for the use and management of the system (to be purchased using the 
budget for incidentals under a service contract). The System should be developed and 
the hardware installed in the future Public Health Emergency Operating Center 
(PHEOC). The objective of this procurement is to contribute to strengthening capacities 
of the Institute of Public Health of Montenegro in order to respond effectively to public 
health requirements for all future outbreaks of contagious diseases in the country.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Restricted 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about 
a public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

400000.00 EUR

Estimated value 400000.00 EUR

Main CPV 72212180

NUTS ME


